A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF HALL COUNTY WITH REGARD TO FIREWORKS

WHEREAS, Hall County has developed a comprehensive Fireworks Ordinance, which is codified under Chapter 8.100 of the Official Code of Hall County, (hereinafter the "Fireworks Ordinance"); and

WHEREAS, the Fireworks Ordinance is an adoption in relevant part of O.C.G.A. Title 25, Chapter 10, "Regulation of Fireworks," as amended, and

WHEREAS, the Fireworks Ordinance was last substantially amended in 1996; and

WHEREAS, Ga. L. 2015, p. 274 § 2/HB 110, effective July 1, 2015; Ga. L. 2016, p. 64 § 6/HB 727, effective April 26, 2016; and Ga. L. 2024, p. 945, § 5/SB 417, effective July 1, 2024, substantially amended O.C.G.A. Title 25, Chapter 10, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has considered certain proposed revisions to the Fireworks Ordinance, which will make it consistent with changes to the state law, and deems it to be in the best interest of Hall County citizens to adopt such revisions;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Commissioners does hereby amend the Official Code of Hall County, Georgia as follows:

1.

Chapter 8.100 of the Official Code of Hall County, Georgia, Fireworks, is hereby amended by deleting said Chapter in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Chapter 8.100 which is attached as Exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof.

Any and all provisions of the Official Code of Hall County which are in conflict with this
Resolution are hereby repealed.
SO RESOLVED, this the day of January, 2025.
HALL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
By: David Gibbs, Chairman
David Gibbs, Chairman
ATTEST:
Jamifor Bivara County Clork
Jennifer Rivera, County Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William J. Linkous, III, County Attorney